

Press release

Date: June 16, 2021

I.A.R. Systems Group AB appoints new CFO Ann Zetterberg

Stockholm, Sweden—June 16, 2021—IAR Systems Group AB (publ) ("IAR Systems") Ann Zetterberg has been appointed Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and a member of Group Management at I.A.R. Systems Group AB. She most recently came from the role of CFO at Brighter AB. Göran Hübinette is today acting CFO after Stefan Ström who retired in the spring of 2021, and will continue until Ann Zetterberg starts her new position.

"I am very happy to be able to welcome Ann in the role of CFO to I.A.R Systems Group AB. Her experience, ambition and profile will be an asset in the journey towards the next phase of I.A.R. Systems Group "- says Stefan Skarin, President and CEO at I.A.R. Systems Group AB.

Ann Zetterberg will take up her position as I.A.R Systems Group's CFO on August 16, 2021.

Ends

Editor's Note: IAR Systems, IAR Embedded Workbench, Embedded Trust, C-Trust, C-SPY, C-RUN, C-STAT, IAR Visual State, IAR KickStart Kit, I-jet, I-jet Trace, I-scope, IAR Academy, IAR, and the logotype of IAR Systems are trademarks or registered trademarks owned by IAR Systems AB. All other product names are trademarks of their respective owners.

IAR Systems Contacts

Josefin Skarin, Investor Relations, IAR Systems Group AB

Email: josefin.skarin@iar.com

Stefan Skarin, CEO and President, IAR Systems Group AB

Email: stefan.skarin@iar.com

This information is published in accordance with Chapter 4, Section 9 of the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (SFS 1991:980). This information was submitted for publication on June 16 2021 at 16:00 CET.

About IAR Systems

IAR Systems supplies future-proof software tools and services for embedded development, enabling companies worldwide to create the products of today and the innovations of tomorrow. Since 1983, IAR Systems' solutions have ensured quality, reliability and efficiency in the development of over one million embedded applications. The company is headquartered in Uppsala, Sweden and has sales and support offices all over the world. Since 2018, Secure Thingz, a provider of advanced security solutions for embedded systems in the IoT, is part of IAR Systems. IAR Systems Group AB is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm, Mid Cap. Learn more at www.iar.com.